Race Date

September 20, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 (<5

3 2

4 (<5

5 3

6 4

7 (<5)

8 5

9 6
10 7
11 (<5)
12 8
13 9
14 10
15 (<5)
16 11
17 12
18 13
19 14
20 15
21 16
22 17
23 18
24 (<5)
25 19
26 20
27 21
28 (<5)
29 22
30 23
31 24
32 25
33 (27
34 (>7)
35 (7
36 (>7)
37 26
38 (<5)
39 (>7)
40 (<5)
41 (>7)
42 (<5)
43 (>7)
44 27
45 (<5)
46 28

838
941
750
671
922
836
786
647
648
918
934
749
821
825
949
753
835
693
813
651
649
841
685
904
686
833
834
937
809
826
744
646
820
804
814
839
832
659
824
905
920
906
827
754
660
678

Jessie Sanchez
Kyleigh Long
Taylor Kelley
Reagan Lockhart
Gracey Hensley
Maura Tecla
Jaicee Lester
Olivia Clayton
Ana Guillo
Mikalynn Camp
Allison Blagg
Erin Kantola
Kinley Soap
Kaye Ramirez
Zoey Hudlow
Addy Nooner
Peyton Stover
Leticia Reyes
Catherine Hobbs
Jade Sexton
Juleona Jordan
Shelby Zink
Sescillia Lira
Emily Hampton
Laura Luna
Bianca Baird
Natalie Skinner
Kitara Farley
Ashley Felipe
Litzy Medina
Rebekah Briggs
Lyndsey Ambrose

Mackenzi Lingenfelter

Jadyn Bowman
Rosaura Jacinto
Michaela Wolf
Rachael Croley
Shayla Auston
Jalee McKenzie
Dakota Lamb
Wendi Fixin
Kami Maust
Kimberly Morales
Sarkate Shoup
Sage Axton

Liz Chitwood

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Poteau Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Girls

High School Girls

Class - A

Team
Stilwell
Whitesboro
McAlester
Haworth
Stilwell
Poteau
Oktaha
Checotah
Checotah
Stilwell
Whitesboro
McAlester
Stilwell
Stilwell
Wister
McAlester
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Checotah
Checotah
Poteau
Heavener
Sallisaw
Heavener
Stilwell
Poteau
Whitesboro
Poteau
Poteau
McAlester
Checotah
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Stilwell
Clayton
Poteau
Sallisaw
Stilwell
Sallisaw
Poteau
McAlester
Clayton
Heavener

1

Time Pace
13:38.0 6:49/M
14:05.6  7:03/M
14:16.9  7:08/M
14:225 7:11/M
14:26.8 7:13/M
14:33.1  7:17/M
14:41.5 7:21/M
14:43.8 7:22/M
14:46.6  7:23/M
14:52.4  7:26/M
15:09.8  7:35/M
15:16.3  7:38/M
15:21.5 7:41/M
15:31.2  7:46/M
15:49.7  7:55/M
15:54.1  7:57/M
15:.57.0 7:59/M
16:18.2  8:09/M
16:19.0 8:10/M
16:23.1 8:12/M
16:31.3 8:16/M
16:31.3 8:16/M
16:44.4  8:22/M
16:46.2  8:23/M
16:54.1 8:27/M
16:56.8  8:28/M
16:57.4  8:29/M
17:07.0 8:34/M
17:09.3  8:35/M
17:15.6  8:38/M
17:18.2  8:39/M
17:20.3  8:40/M
17:20.9  8:40/M
17:24.0 8:42/M
17:39.4  8:50/M
17:415 8:51/M
17:43.2  8:52/M
17:44.4  8:52/M
17:46.1  8:53/M
18:01.4 9:01/M
18:01.9 9:01/M
18:10.5 9:05/M
18:13.4  9:07/M
18:14.2  9:07/M
18:14.6  9:07/M
18:14.7  9:07/M

09/20/2019 10:29:22



Race Date

September 20, 2019

Poteau Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name
47 (<5) 666  Addison Sheffield
48 (>7) 822  Monteserrath Martinez
49 (<5) 665  Abbi Ray
50 (>7) 831 Johanna Rios
51 (<5) 939 Desaree Grogan
52 (>7) 808  Viridianna Delatorre
53 29 695  Makayla Standifer
54 30 687  Aurora Martinez
5 (>7) 837 Rio Torres
56 31 688  Miriam Martinez
57 (>7) 694  Sarah Rossetti
58 (>7) 810 Evelyn Garcia
59 32 745  Brooklynne Dodson
60 (>7) 677  Sandra Castillo
61 33 752  Nataya Neashintubby
62 (>7) 807  Lizette Correa
63 (>7) 873  Damarius Martinez
64 (>7) 818  Madeline Krehl
65 (>7) 676  Clara Castalucci
66 (>7) 816  Alexandra Kasper
67 (<5) 661 LexiCagle
68 (>7) 811  Brittny Gavina
69 (>7) 805  Olivia Cagle
70 (>7) 853  Jaiden Davies
71 (>7) 806  Jennifer Camargo
72 (>7) 812  Madison Gillham
73 (>7) 830 Olga Ortiz

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Girls

High School Girls
Class - A

Team
Gore
Poteau
Gore
Poteau
Whitesboro
Poteau
Heavener
Heavener
Poteau
Heavener
Heavener
Poteau
McAlester
Heavener
McAlester
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Clayton
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau

Time

Pace

18:25.6
18:33.6
18:36.5
18:44.7
19:10.7
19:15.7
19:23.9
19:28.5
19:31.8
19:42.6
19:53.4
19:58.1
20:00.6
20:40.0
20:40.4
20:40.5
20:40.7
20:47.4
20:56.2
21:02.3
21:03.1
21:03.1
21:17.4
21:20.3
21:26.1
22:21.8
22:52.1

09/20/2019 10:29:23

9:13/M
9:17/M
9:18/M
9:22/M
9:35/M
9:38/M
9:42/M
9:44/M
9:46/M
9:51/M
9:57/M
9:59/M
10:00/M
10:20/M
10:20/M
10:20/M
10:20/M
10:24/M
10:28/M
10:31/M
10:32/M
10:32/M
10:39/M
10:40/M
10:43/M
11:11/M
11:26/M



Race Date

September 20, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Stilwell
Team Score (places):30

838
922
918
821
825
833
832
920

o ~NO O WDN PR

Jessie Sanchez
Gracey Hensley
Mikalynn Camp
Kinley Soap
Kaye Ramirez
Bianca Baird
Rachael Croley
Wendi Fixin

Team - Checotah
Team Score (places):67

647
648
651
649
646

ga b wN P

Olivia Clayton
Ana Guillo

Jade Sexton
Juleona Jordan
Lyndsey Ambrose

Team - Poteau
Team Score (places):68

1 836
2 835
3 813
4 841
5 834
6 809
7 826
8 820
9 804
10 814
11 839
12 824
13 827
14 822
15 831
16 808
17 837
18 810
19 807
20 873

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Maura Tecla
Peyton Stover
Catherine Hobbs
Shelby Zink
Natalie Skinner
Ashley Felipe
Litzy Medina

Mackenzi Lingenfelter

Jadyn Bowman
Rosaura Jacinto
Michaela Wolf
Jalee McKenzie
Kimberly Morales

Monteserrath Martinez

Johanna Rios
Viridianna Delatorre
Rio Torres

Evelyn Garcia
Lizette Correa
Damarius Martinez

Poteau Cross Country Meet

Final Team Results

Girls
High School Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Place Place

O N Wk

10
(20)
(26)
More Than

15
16
25

4

12

14

17

21
(22)
(23)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 14:46.0

1

4

11

20

30

(50)
(76)

7

13:38.0
14:26.8
14:52.4
15:21.5
15:31.2
16:56.8
17:43.2
18:01.9

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 15:57.0

5
11
26
42
67

14:43.8
14:46.6
16:23.1
16:31.3
17:20.3

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:03.6

16
30
47
68
(90)
(113)

NN N NN NN N NN N NN

14:33.1
15:57.0
16:19.0
16:31.3
16:57.4
17:09.3
17:15.6
17:20.9
17:24.0
17:39.4
17:41.5
17:46.1
18:13.4
18:33.6
18:44.7
19:15.7
19:31.8
19:58.1
20:40.5
20:40.7

13:38.0
28:04.9
42:57.3
58:18.9
1:13:50.1
1:30:47.0
1:48:30.2
2:06:32.1

14:43.8
29:30.5
45:53.6
1:02:24.9
1:19:45.3

14:33.1

30:30.2

46:49.2
1.03:20.6
1.20:18.1
1:37:27.4
1:54:43.1
2:12:04.0
2:29:28.1
2:47.07.5
3:04:49.1
3:22:35.2
3:40:48.6
3:59:22.2
4:18:06.9
4:37:22.6
4:56:54.4
5:16:52.6
5:37:33.1
5:58:13.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:48.7
1:14.3
1:43.4
1:53.1
3:18.7
4:05.1
4:23.8

0:00.0
0:02.8
1:39.3
1:47.4
2:36.5

0:00.0
1:23.8
1:45.8
1:58.2
2:24.3
2:36.2
2:42.4
2:47.8
2:50.8
3:06.2
3:08.4
3:12.9
3:40.2
4:00.4
4:11.5
4:42.5
4:58.6
5:24.9
6:07.4
6:07.5

09/20/2019 10:30:04



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Poteau
Team Score (places):68

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

818
816
811
805
853
806
812
830

Madeline Krehl
Alexandra Kasper
Brittny Gavina
Olivia Cagle
Jaiden Davies
Jennifer Camargo
Madison Gillham
Olga Ortiz

Team - McAlester
Team Score (places):72
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750
749
753
744
754
745
752

Taylor Kelley

Erin Kantola

Addy Nooner
Rebekah Briggs
Sarkate Shoup
Brooklynne Dodson
Nataya Neashintubby

Team - Heavener
Team Score (places):107

693
685
686
678
695
687
688
694
677
676

Leticia Reyes
Sescillia Lira
Laura Luna

Liz Chitwood
Makayla Standifer
Aurora Martinez
Miriam Martinez
Sarah Rossetti
Sandra Castillo
Clara Castalucci

Team - Clayton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 659
2 660
3 661

Shayla Auston
Sage Axton
Lexi Cagle

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Poteau Cross Country Meet
Final Team Results

Girls
High School Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Place Place

Cumulative
Time Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:03.6

20:47.4  6:19:01.3
21:02.3  6:40:03.7
21:03.1  7:01:06.9
21:17.4  7:22:24.3
21:20.3  7:43:44.7
21:26.1  8:05:10.8
22:21.8 8:27:32.6
22:52.1 8:50:24.8

Time
Back

6:14.3
6:29.2
6:30.0
6:44.3
6:47.2
6:52.9
7:48.6
8:18.9

Average Time: 16:11.9

14:16.9 14:16.9
15:16.3 29:33.3
15:54.1 45:27.4
17:18.2  1:02:45.6
18:14.2 1:20:59.9
20:00.6  1:41:00.6
20:40.4  2:01:41.0

0:00.0
0:59.4
1:37.1
3:.01.2
3:57.3
5:43.7
6:23.5

Average Time: 17:31.1

16:18.2 16:18.2
16:44.4 33:02.7
16:54.1 49:56.9
18:14.7 1:08:11.6
19:23.9 1:27:35.6
19:28.5 1:47:.04.1
19:42.6 2:06:46.7
19:53.4  2:26:40.2
20:40.0 2:47:20.2
20:56.2  3:08:16.5

Average Time:

17:44.4 17:44.4
18:14.6 35:59.1
21:03.1 57:02.2

More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position- 4
2 2
8 10
11 21
24 45
27 72
(32) (104)
(33) (137)
Finish Position- 5
13 13
18 31
19 50
28 78
29 107
(30) (137)
(31) (168)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position - Inc.
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
2

0:00.0
0:26.1
0:35.8
1:56.4
3:05.6
3:10.2
3:24.3
3:35.1
4:21.7
4:37.9

0:00.0
0:30.2
3:18.6

09/20/2019 10:30:05



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Gore

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 666 Addison Sheffield
2 665 Abbi Ray

Team - Haworth

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 671 Reagan Lockhart

Team - Oktaha

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 786 Jaicee Lester

Team - Sallisaw

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 904 Emily Hampton
2 905 Dakota Lamb
3 906 Kami Maust

Team - Whitesboro

Team Score (places):Inc.

941 Kyleigh Long
934 Allison Blagg
937 Kitara Farley
939 Desaree Grogan

A WwWDN B

Team - Wister

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 949 Zoey Hudlow

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Poteau Cross Country Meet

Final Team Results

Girls

High School Girls

Class - A

Overall
Place

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

(3]

o1 o1 01 O

Cumulative
Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

18:25.6
18:36.5

18:25.6
37:02.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
14:22.5 14:22.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
14:41.5 14:41.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

16:46.2 16:46.2
18:01.4 34:47.7
18:10.5 52:58.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:05.6 14:05.6
15:09.8 29:15.4
17:07.0 46:22.5
19:10.7  1:05:33.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

15:49.7 15:49.7

Cumulative

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:10.8

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
1:15.2
1:24.2

0:00.0
1.04.1
3:01.3
5:05.0

0:00.0

09/20/2019 10:30:05



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Poteau Cross Country Meet

Name

1 (<5) 662

2 1 79

3 2 708

4 (<5) 658

5 3 792

6 4 896

7 5 793

8 6 967

9 (<5) 667
10 7 759
11 8 770
12 9 842
13 10 758
14 11 851
15 12 860
16 (<5) 653
17 13 737
18 14 775
19 15 767
20 16 771
21 (<5) 915
22 17 867
23 18 931
24 19 878
25 20 765
26 (<5) 909
27 (>7) 760
28 (>7) 762
29 21 963
30 22 865
31 (>7) 870
32 (>7) 856
33 23 791
34 (>7) 854
35 24 722
36 (>7) 891
37 (7 761
38 25 929
39 (<5) 657
40 (>7) 764
41 26 724
42 (>7) 893
43 (<5) 670
44 27 794
45 (<5) 663
46 28 738

Quartermain Briggs
lan Sott

Elijah Cook
Caden Martin
Trae Harjo

Stihl Snyder
Preston Holmes
Yeremi Vazquez
Ty Bliss

Gabe Birchfield
Matt Hyden
Jacques Adams
Sam Baker

Chris Cortes
Riley Gastelum
Zavrion Caldwell
Timothy Shipman
Caden Tidwell
Trace Greer

Ben Johnson
Christian Taylor
Erik Hobbs

Chas McClain

Jj Morton

Aaron Dodson
Brennen Asbill
James Briggs
Patrick Detels
Coda Ollar

Chris Gutierrez
Emir Lucero
Emilio Garcia
Jackson Guthrie
Andrew Ellis
Jonathon Lira
Andrew Riley
Colin Detels
Leon Hill

Wilen Hopkins
Adam Dixon
Chrystian Martinez
Daniel Rodriguez
Chance Rich
Juvie Otterlifter
Brennan Champlain
Ely Stapp

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Overall Finish List
Boys

High School Boys
Class - A

Team
Clayton
Oktaha
Heavener
Checotah
Oktaha
Poteau
Oktaha
Wister
Gore
McAlester
McAlester
Poteau
McAlester
Poteau
Poteau
Checotah
Heavener
McAlester
McAlester
McAlester
Sallisaw
Poteau
Stilwell
Poteau
McAlester
Sallisaw
McAlester
McAlester
Wister
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Oktaha
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
McAlester
Stilwell
Checotah
McAlester
Heavener
Poteau
Gore
Oktaha
Clayton
Heavener

1

Time Pace
17:02.8  5:30/M
17:54.3 5:47/M
18:24.9 5:56/M
18:37.9 6:01/M
18:42.4  6:02/M
18:55.3  6:06/M
18:56.7 6:07/M
19:00.0 6:08/M
19:04.9 6:09/M
19:21.7 6:15/M
19:22.7 6:15/M
19:42.3 6:21/M
19:45.1  6:22/M
19:50.5 6:24/M
19:50.8  6:24/M
19:52.3 6:25/M
19:54.4  6:25/M
20:02.4  6:28/M
20:13.1  6:31/M
20:17.6  6:33/M
20:19.2  6:33/M
20:23.3  6:35/M
20:30.0 6:37/M
20:33.8  6:38/M
20:35.8  6:39/M
20:36.3  6:39/M
20:37.3  6:39/M
20:48.2  6:43/M
20:48.3 6:43/M
20:51.3 6:44/M
20:58.5 6:46/M
20:59.8 6:46/M
21:05.5 6:48/M
21:08.5 6:49/M
21:18.6  6:52/M
21:325 6:57/M
21:33.9 6:57/M
21:40.9 7:00/M
21:546  7:04/M
21:55.0 7:04/M
22:03.9 7:07/M
22:06.2  7:08/M
22:12.2  7:10/M
22:16.2 7:11/M
22:18.8  7:12/M
22:245  7:14/M

09/20/2019 09:55:54



Race Date

September 20, 2019

Poteau Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name
47 29 955  Rocky Gregory
48 (>7) 882  Jahn Ocampo
49 30 928  Connor Colston
50 (<5) 668  Erik Grimes
51 (<5) 656  Dakota Easley
52 (>7) 855  Ashton Faulkner
53 31 927  Hunter Cole
54 (>7) 768  Logan Harden
55 (<5) 911  Robert Ellis
56 (>7) 880  Joshua Nava
57 32 706  David Castillo
58 (>7) 885  Brandon Pickel
59 33 739  Daniel Vasquez
60 (>7) 719  Fransisco Hernandez
61 (>7) 772  Rian Ketcherside
62 (>7) 712  Hunter Farias
63 (>7) 864  Logan Gray
64 (>7) 884  Conner Peck
65 (>7) 868  Epifanio Jacinto
66 (>7) 869  Daniel Krehl
67 (>7) 847  Yair Camargo
68 (>7) 757  Dallas Alley
69 (>7) 899  Tristan Vancil
70 34 933  Chris Tomlinson
71 35 958  Tristan Knight
72 36 959  Tucker Lawless
73 (<5) 780  Clayne Honeycutt
74 37 968  Brandon Weaver
7 (7 901 NoahT
76 (>7) 774  Thomas Pope
7 (>7) 866  Mihael Hamilton
78 (37 720  Johnny Jacinto
79 (7 883  Justin Ocampo
80 (>7) 886  Anthony Rameirez
81 (>7) 887  Alex Ramirez
82 (>7) 881 Kenny Ni
83 (>7) 773  Kamden McKelvey
84 (>7) 892  Euyen Rios
85 (>7) 704  Ashton Bailey
86 (<5) 912  Tyler Ellis
87 (>7) 900 Miguel Vazquez
88 38 957  Zach Howell
89 (<5) 948  Jacob Sizemore
90 (=7 715  Adam Gavina
91 (>7) 897  Fransisco Torres
92 (<5 800 Brandon Johnson

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Boys

High School Boys
Class - A

Team
Wister
Poteau
Stilwell
Gore
Checotah
Poteau
Stilwell
McAlester
Sallisaw
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Heavener
Heavener
McAlester
Heavener
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
McAlester
Poteau
Stilwell
Wister
Wister
McCurtain
Wister
Poteau
McAlester
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
McAlester
Poteau
Heavener
Sallisaw
Poteau
Wister
Whitesboro
Heavener
Poteau
Panama

2

Time Pace
22:39.3 7:19/M
22:41.1  7:19/M
22:42.7  7:20/M
22:46.1  7:21/M
22:475 7:21/M
22:56.0 7:24/M
23:06.3 7:27/M
23:06.4 7:27/M
23:08.5 7:28/M
23:18.8 7:31/M
23:19.1 7:31/M
23:245  7:33/M
23:26.1  7:34/M
23:26.9  7:34/M
23:35.1  7:36/M
23:36.3  7:37/M
23:36.7  7:37/M
23:36.9 7:37/M
23:49.7  7:41/M
24:00.0 7:45/M
24:05.8  7:46/M
24:23.0 7:52/M
24:247  7:52/M
24:30.6  7:54/M
24:32.0  7:55/M
24:35.5  7:56/M
24:47.1  8:00/M
24:48.3  8:00/M
24:48.6  8:00/M
25:03.1 8:05/M
25:03.7 8:05/M
25:05.0 8:05/M
25:23.7 8:12/M
25:28.5 8:13/M
26:00.4  8:23/M
26:12.8 8:27/M
26:21.0 8:30/M
26:26.8  8:32/M
26:27.2  8:32/M
26:34.2  8:34/M
26:35.2  8:35/M
26:36.0 8:35/M
27:11.8  8:46/M
27:39.1 8:55/M
27:42.0 8:56/M
28:12.1  9:06/M

09/20/2019 09:55:55



Race Date

September 20, 2019

Place Score

Bib No

Poteau Cross Country Meet

Name

93 (<5)
94 (>7)
95 (>7)
9% (>7)
97 (>7)
98 (<5)
9 (=7
100 (>7)
101 (>7)
102 (>7)
103 (<5)
104 (>7)
105 (< 5)

77
877
857
876
961
664
717
725
888
850
778
951
782

Tony Barbian
Diego Montelego
Nicholas Garcia
Joseph Mercanerella
Edwin Matias
Tate Lemay
Mauricio Gavina
Jonathon Martinez
Jeremy Ramirez
Kyle Cobb

Caleb Chavoya
Nathan Aguero
Jacob Resendiz

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Overall Finish List

Boys

High School Boys
Class - A

Team
McCurtain
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Wister
Clayton
Heavener
Heavener
Poteau
Poteau
McCurtain
Wister
McCurtain

Time Pace
28:12.3  9:06/M
28:13.5 9:06/M
28:16.5 9:07/M
28:29.8 9:12/M
29:00.1 9:21/M
29:01.4 9:22/M
29:37.5  9:33/M
29:42.1  9:35/M
33:38.4 10:51/M
33:44.7 10:53/M
36:06.9 11:39/M
36:24.8 11:45/M
38:39.7 12:28/M

09/20/2019 09:55:56



Poteau Cross Country Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
High School Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Poteau Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):53 Average Time: 19:44.4
1 896 Stihl Snyder 4 4 18:55.3 18:55.3 0:00.0
2 842 Jacques Adams 9 13 19:42.3 38:37.6 0:47.0
3 851 Chris Cortes 11 24 19:50.5 58:28.1 0:55.2
4 860 Riley Gastelum 12 36 19:50.8 1:18:19.0 0:55.5
5 867 Erik Hobbs 17 53 20:23.3  1:38:42.3 1:28.0
6 878 Jj Morton (29) (72) 20:33.8  1:59:16.2 1:38.5
7 865 Chris Gutierrez (22) (94) 20:51.3  2:20:07.5 1:56.0
8 870 Emir Lucero More Than 7 20:58.5 2:41:06.1 2:03.2
9 856 Emilio Garcia More Than 7 20:59.8  3:02:05.9 2:04.5
10 854 Andrew Ellis More Than 7 21:08.5 3:23:14.5 2:13.2
11 891 Andrew Riley More Than 7 21:325 3:44:47.0 2:37.2
12 893 Daniel Rodriguez More Than 7 22:06.2 4:06:53.2 3:10.9
13 882 Jahn Ocampo More Than 7 22:41.1  4:29:34.4 3:45.8
14 855 Ashton Faulkner More Than 7 22:56.0 4:52:30.4 4:00.7
15 880 Joshua Nava More Than 7 23:18.8  5:15:49.3 4:23.5
16 885 Brandon Pickel More Than 7 23:24.5 5:39:13.8 4:29.2
17 864 Logan Gray More Than 7 23:36.7  6:02:50.6 4:41.4
18 884 Conner Peck More Than 7 23:36.9  6:26:27.6 4:41.6
19 868 Epifanio Jacinto More Than 7 23:49.7 6:50:17.3 4:54.4
20 869 Daniel Krehl More Than 7 24:00.0 7:14:17.3 5:04.7
21 847 Yair Camargo More Than 7 24:05.8 7:38:23.2 5:10.5
22 899 Tristan Vancil More Than 7 24:24.7  8:02:47.9 5:29.4
23 901 NoahT More Than 7 24:48.6  8:27:36.6 5:53.3
24 866 Mihael Hamilton More Than 7 25:03.7 8:52:40.3 6:08.4
25 883 Justin Ocampo More Than 7 25:23.7  9:18:04.0 6:28.4
26 886 Anthony Rameirez More Than 7 25:285 9:43:32.6 6:33.2
27 887 Alex Ramirez More Than 7 26:00.4 10:09:33.1 7:05.1
28 881 Kenny Ni More Than 7 26:12.8 10:35:45.9 7:17.5
29 892 Euyen Rios More Than 7 26:26.8 11:02:12.8 7:31.5
30 900 Miguel Vazquez More Than 7 26:35.2 11:28:48.0 7:39.9
31 897 Fransisco Torres More Than 7 27:42.0 11:56:30.1 8:46.7
32 877 Diego Montelego More Than 7 28:13.5 12:24:43.7 9:18.2
33 857 Nicholas Garcia More Than 7 28:16.5 12:53:00.2 9:21.2
34 876 Joseph Mercanerella More Than 7 28:29.8 13:21:30.0 9:34.5
35 888 Jeremy Ramirez More Than 7 33:38.4 13:55:08.5 14:43.1
36 850 Kyle Cobb More Than 7 33:44.7 14:28:53.2 14:49.4
Team - McAlester Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):54 Average Time: 19:45.0

1 759 Gabe Birchfield 7 7 19:21.7 19:21.7 0:00.0

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services 1 09/20/2019 09:56:54



Race Date

September 20, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - McAlester
Team Score (places):54

2 770
3 758
4 775
5 767
6 771
7 765
8 760
9 762
10 761
11 764
12 768
13 772
14 757
15 774
16 773

Matt Hyden

Sam Baker
Caden Tidwell
Trace Greer

Ben Johnson
Aaron Dodson
James Briggs
Patrick Detels
Colin Detels
Adam Dixon
Logan Harden
Rian Ketcherside
Dallas Alley
Thomas Pope
Kamden McKelvey

Team - Oktaha
Team Score (places):59

796
792
793
791
794

ga b~ WN P

lan Sott

Trae Harjo
Preston Holmes
Jackson Guthrie
Juvie Otterlifter

Team - Heavener
Team Score (places):93

708
737
722
724
738
706
739
719
712
720
704
715
717

© 00O ~NO UL WN P
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Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Elijah Cook
Timothy Shipman
Jonathon Lira
Chrystian Martinez
Ely Stapp

David Castillo
Daniel Vasquez
Fransisco Hernandez
Hunter Farias
Johnny Jacinto
Ashton Bailey
Adam Gavina
Mauricio Gavina

Poteau Cross Country Meet

Final Team Results

Boys

High School Boys
Class - A

Overall
Place

8

10

14

15
(16)
(20)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

2

13

24

26

28
(32)
(33)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

2

N NN NN NN NN

NN NN NN

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

2

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:45.0

15 19:22.7 38:44.5
25 19:45.1 58:29.6
39 20:02.4 1:18:32.0
54 20:13.1  1:38:45.1
(70) 20:17.6  1:59:02.8
(90) 20:35.8  2:19:38.6
20:37.3  2:40:16.0

20:48.2  3:01.04.2

21:33.9 3:22:38.1

21:55.0 3:44:33.1

23:06.4  4:07:39.6

23:35.1 4:31:14.7

24:23.0  4:55:37.7

25:03.1 5:20:40.9

26:21.0 5:47:02.0

Finish Position -

3

0:00.9
0:23.3
0:40.6
0:51.3
0:55.8
1:14.1
1:15.5
1:26.4
2:12.1
2:33.2
3:44.6
4:13.3
5:01.2
5:41.4
6:59.3

Average Time: 19:47.0

1 17:54.3 17:54.3
4 18:42.4 36:36.7
9 18:56.7 55:33.4
32 21:05.5 1:16:38.9
59 22:16.2  1:38:55.2

Finish Position -

4

0:00.0
0:48.0
1:02.4
3:11.2
4:21.9

Average Time: 20:49.3

2 18:24.9 18:24.9
15 19:54.4  38:19.3
39 21:18.6  59:37.9
65 22:03.9 1:21:41.9
93 22:245  1:44:06.4

(125) 23:19.1  2:07:25.6

(158) 23:26.1  2:30:51.7

23:26.9 2:54:18.6
23:36.3  3:17:55.0
25:05.0  3:43:00.0
26:27.2  4:09:27.3
27:39.1  4:37:06.4
29:37.5  5:06:43.9

0:00.0
1.29.4
2:53.6
3:38.9
3:59.6
4:54.2
5:.01.1
5:01.9
5:11.3
6:40.0
8:02.3
9:14.1
11:12.5

09/20/2019 09:56:55



Poteau Cross Country Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
High School Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Heavener Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):93 Average Time: 20:49.3
14 725 Jonathon Martinez More Than 7 29:42.1  5:36:26.0 11:17.1
Team - Wister Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):127 Average Time: 22:19.0
1 967 Yeremi Vazquez 6 6 19:00.0 19:00.0 0:00.0
2 963 Coda Ollar 21 27 20:48.3 39:48.3 1:48.3
3 955 Rocky Gregory 29 56 22:39.3  1:02:27.7 3:39.3
4 958 Tristan Knight 35 91 24:32.0 1:26:59.8 5:32.0
5 959 Tucker Lawless 36 127 24:35.5 1.51:35.3 5:354
6 968 Brandon Weaver (37) (164) 24:48.3  2:16:23.7 5:48.3
7 957 Zach Howell (38) (202) 26:36.0  2:42:59.7 7:36.0
8 961 Edwin Matias More Than 7 29:00.1  3:11:59.9 10:00.1
9 951 Nathan Aguero More Than 7 36:24.8  3:48:24.8 17:24.8
Team - Stilwell Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):138 Average Time: 22:30.1
1 931 Chas McClain 18 18 20:30.0 20:30.0 0:00.0
2 929 Leon Hill 25 43 21:40.9 42:10.9 1:10.8
3 928 Connor Colston 30 73 22:42.7  1:04:53.7 2:12.6
4 927 Hunter Cole 31 104 23:06.3 1:28:00.0 2:36.3
5 933 Chris Tomlinson 34 138 24:30.6  1:52:30.6 4:00.5
Team - Checotah Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 658 Caden Martin Less Than 5 18:37.9 18:37.9 0:00.0
2 653 Zavrion Caldwell Less Than 5 19:52.3 38:30.2 1:14.3
3 657 Wilen Hopkins Less Than 5 21:54.6  1:00:24.9 3:16.6
4 656 Dakota Easley Less Than 5 22:475 1:23:12.4 4:09.5
Team - Clayton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 662 Quartermain Briggs Less Than 5 17:02.8 17:02.8 0:00.0
2 663 Brennan Champlain Less Than 5 22:18.8 39:21.6 5:16.0
3 664 Tate Lemay Less Than 5 29:01.4  1:08:23.0 11:58.6

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services 3 09/20/2019 09:56:56



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Gore
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 667 Ty Bliss
2 670 Chance Rich
3 668 Erik Grimes

Team - McCurtain
Team Score (places):Inc.

780 Clayne Honeycutt
777 Tony Barbian

778 Caleb Chavoya
782 Jacob Resendiz

A wWDNBE

Team - Panama
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 800 Brandon Johnson

Team - Sallisaw
Team Score (places):Inc.

915 Christian Taylor
909 Brennen Ashill
911 Robert Ellis
912 Tyler Ellis

A OWDN P

Team - Whitesboro
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 948 Jacob Sizemore

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Poteau Cross Country Meet

Final Team Results

Boys

High School Boys

Class - A

Overall
Place

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

(6]

o1 o1 01 O

g o1 01 O

Cumulative
Place Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

19:04.9
22:12.2
22:46.1

Finish Position - Inc.

19:04.9 0:00.0
41:17.1 3:07.2
1:04:03.3 3:41.2

Average Time:

24:47.1
28:12.3
36:06.9
38:39.7

Finish Position - Inc.

24:47.1 0:00.0
52:59.5 3:25.1
1:29:06.4 11:19.8
2:07:46.2 13:52.5

Average Time:

28:12.1

Finish Position - Inc.

28:12.1 0:00.0

Average Time:

20:19.2
20:36.3
23:08.5
26:34.2

Finish Position - Inc.

20:19.2 0:00.0
40:55.6 0:17.1
1.04:04.2 2:49.3
1:30:38.4 6:15.0

Average Time:

27:11.8

27:11.8 0:00.0

09/20/2019 09:56:56



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Poteau Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 (<5) 784

2 (<5) 785

3 1 2564

4 (<5) 797

5 2 2562

6 3 2565

7 4 2566

8 (<5 787

9 5 2563
10 6 942
11 7 2568
12 8 691
13 9 698
14 (<5) 2569
15 (<5) 828
16 (<5) 798
17 10 936
18 11 938
19 12 2567
20 13 684
21 14 692
22 (<5) 819
23 15 683
24 (<5) 902
25 16 682
26 17 697
27 (>7) 696
28 (>7) 681
29 (<5) 903
30 (>7) 679
31 (<5) 815
32 (>7) 690
33 18 940
34 (>7) 680
35 (>7) 674
36 (<5) 950
37 19 943

Faith Blsckwell
Miley Holt

Kinlee Lasiter
Ashly Diaz-Johnson
Hadlie Woods
Molly Carver
Jensi Fields
Amaysa Spring
Kaitlyn Barker
Chloe MacMahan
Paris Campbell
Jada Neece
Brylie Wheeler
Jayden Windrex
Ariel Neal
Madison Watkins
Linley Collins
Emali Gibson
Emma Fields
Bianca Lira

Janet Perez
Brooklyn Latham
Lexie Ledyard
Kasey Adame
Annie Ledyard
Kalea Underwood
Chloe Sullivan
Nayeli Hernandez
Olivia Blount
Alexa Cruz

Kristin Austin
Anastacia Moore
Madison Grogan
Dezi Davis

Belen Aguilar
Alyssa Pilkington
Mercedez Mortensen

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Girls

Middle School Girls

Class - A

Team
Oktaha
Oktaha
Brushy Mountain
Panama
Brushy Mountain
Brushy Mountain
Brushy Mountain
Oktaha
Brushy Mountain
Whitesboro
Brushy Mountain
Heavener
Heavener
Oktaha
Poteau
Panama
Whitesboro
Whitesboro
Brushy Mountain
Heavener
Heavener
Poteau
Heavener
Sallisaw
Heavener
Heavener
Heavener
Heavener
Sallisaw
Heavener
Clayton
Heavener
Whitesboro
Heavener
Heavener
Wister
Whitesboro

Time Pace
13:57.9 6:59/M
14:05.5 7:03/M
15:07.9  7:34/M
15:10.8  7:35/M
15:16.8  7:38/M
15:29.1  7:45/M
15:36.0 7:48/M
16:18.0 8:09/M
16:26.5 8:13/M
16:35.3  8:18/M
16:41.9 8:21/M
16:44.7  8:22/M
16:45.4  8:23/M
16:45.6  8:23/M
16:52.1  8:26/M
17:14.3 8:37/M
17:19.0 8:40/M
17:48.5 8:54/M
18:03.2 9:02/M
18:04.1  9:02/M
18:05.0 9:03/M
18:12.4  9:06/M
18:13.5 9:07/M
18:18.5 9:09/M
18:44.3  9:22/M
18:44.6  9:22/M
18:47.8  9:24/M
18:49.1  9:25/M
19:22.9 9:41/M
19:27.6  9:44/M
19:29.4  9:45/M
19:38.7  9:49/M
19:46.1  9:53/M
19:47.6  9:54/M
20:22.9 10:11/™m
21:29.0 10:45/M
23:51.6 11:56/M

09/20/2019 11:18:59



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Brushy Mountain
Team Score (places):15

2564
2562
2565
2566
2563
2568
2567

Kinlee Lasiter
Hadlie Woods
Molly Carver
Jensi Fields
Kaitlyn Barker
Paris Campbell
Emma Fields

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Heavener
Team Score (places):59

691
698
684
692
683
682
697
696
681
679
690
680
674

Jada Neece
Brylie Wheeler
Bianca Lira

Janet Perez
Lexie Ledyard
Annie Ledyard
Kalea Underwood
Chloe Sullivan
Nayeli Hernandez
Alexa Cruz
Anastacia Moore
Dezi Davis

Belen Aguilar

© 0O ~NO UL WNPF
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Team - Whitesboro
Team Score (places):64

942
936
938
940
943

Chloe MacMahan
Linley Collins

Emali Gibson
Madison Grogan
Mercedez Mortensen

a b~ WN P

Team - Clayton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 815 Kiristin Austin

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Poteau Cross Country Meet
Final Team Results

Girls
Middle School Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 15:35.3
1 1 15:07.9 15:07.9 0:00.0
2 3 15:16.8 30:24.7 0:08.8
3 6 15:29.1 45:53.9 0:21.1
4 10 15:36.0 1:01:29.9 0:28.0
5 15 16:26.5 1:17:56.5 1:18.6
(7 (22) 16:41.9 1:34:38.4 1:33.9
(12) (34) 18:03.2  1:52:41.7 2:55.2
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:34.6
8 8 16:44.7 16:44.7 0:00.0
9 17 16:45.4 33:30.2 0:00.6
13 30 18:04.1 51:34.4 1:19.3
14 44 18:05.0  1:09:39.5 1:20.3
15 59 18:13.5  1:27:53.0 1:28.8
(16) (75) 18:44.3  1:46:37.3 1:59.5
(17) (92) 18:44.6  2:05:22.0 1:59.9
More Than 7 18:47.8  2:24:09.9 2:03.0
More Than 7 18:49.1 2:42:59.0 2:04.3
More Than 7 19:27.6 3:02:26.7 2:42.9
More Than 7 19:38.7  3:22:05.4 2:53.9
More Than 7 19:47.6  3:41:53.1 3:02.9
More Than 7 20:22.9 4:02:16.1 3:38.1
Finish Position - 3
Average Time: 19:04.1
6 6 16:35.3 16:35.3 0:00.0
10 16 17:19.0 33:54.3 0:43.7
11 27 17:48.5 51:42.9 1:13.2
18 45 19:46.1  1:11:29.0 3:10.7
19 64 23:51.6  1:35:20.6 7:16.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 19:29.4 19:29.4 0:00.0
1 09/20/2019 11:18:31



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Oktaha
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 784 Faith Blsckwell
2 785 Miley Holt

3 787 Amaysa Spring
4 2569 Jayden Windrex

Team - Panama
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 797 Ashly Diaz-Johnson
2 798 Madison Watkins

Team - Poteau
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 828 Ariel Neal
2 819 Brooklyn Latham

Team - Sallisaw
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 902 Kasey Adame
2 903 Olivia Blount

Team - Wister
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 950 Alyssa Pilkington

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Poteau Cross Country Meet

Final Team Results

Girls

Middle School Girls

Class - A

Overall
Place

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

g1 o1 01 O

Cumulative
Place Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

13:57.9
14:05.5
16:18.0
16:45.6

Finish Position - Inc.

13:57.9 0:00.0
28:03.5 0:07.5
44:21.5 2:20.1
1:01.07.2 2:47.6

Average Time:

15:10.8
17:14.3

Finish Position - Inc.

15:10.8 0:00.0
32:25.2 2:03.5

Average Time:

16:52.1
18:12.4

Finish Position - Inc.

16:52.1 0:00.0
35:04.5 1:20.3

Average Time:

18:18.5
19:22.9

Finish Position - Inc.

18:18.5 0:00.0
37:41.4 1:04.4

Average Time:

21:29.0

21:29.0 0:00.0

09/20/2019 11:18:31



Race Date
September 20, 2019

Place Score Bib No

Poteau Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 710

2 2 795

3 3 871

4 4 845

5 5 898

6 6 709

7 7 875

8 (<5 914

9 8 788
10 9 699
11 10 844
12 11 86l
13 12 730
14 13 790
15 14 721
16 15 872
17 (<5) 802
18 16 723
19 17 953
20 18 2570
21 19 789
22 20 713
23 (<5) 801
24 (>7) 742
25 (<5) 799
26 (<5) 945
27 (>7) 732
28 (>7) 701
29 (>7) 879
30 (7 707
31 (>7) 741
32 (<5) 946
33 (>7) 716
34 (>7) 740
35 21 956
36 22 962
37 (7 734
38 (>7) 859
39 (>7) 849
40 (<5) 947
41 (>7) 705
42 (<5) 776
43 (>7) 700
44 (>7) 890
45 (>7) 703
46 23 965

Steven Cruz
Brody Rodden
Romero Lucero
Jentry Boehme
Bryan Valdivias
Isaac Cook
Triton McKenzie
Matthew Ruark
Koulture Drake
Tonu Adkins
Tyler Baker
Terrence Genevie
Gilberto Perez
Logan Grady
Jesus Leyva
Alex Martinez
Boomer McClain
Seth Lynch

Elijah Chitwood
Raif Bacon
Andrew Fuerstenberg
Louis Farias
Nelson Liddy
Marco Venegas
Tristen Goodwin
Ty Culley

Adrian Ramirez
Miguel Alvarado
Waylon Murray
Jace Collins
Christopher Vazquez
Michael Hammer
Anthony Gavina
David Vasquez
Kevin Hampton
Austin Nuckolls
Miguel Reyes
Johnny Gastelum
Alexander Clubb
Scott Powell
Abel Carrizales
Chad Waller
Alejandro Alamaguer
Darrel Richmond
Enrique Antonio
Dominic Smith

Results by JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Boys

Middle School Boys
Class - A

Team
Heavener
Oktaha
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Sallisaw
Oktaha
Heavener
Poteau
Poteau
Heavener
Oktaha
Heavener
Poteau
Panama
Heavener
Wister
Oktaha
Oktaha
Heavener
Panama
Heavener
Panama
Whitesboro
Heavener
Heavener
Poteau
Heavener
Heavener
Whitesboro
Heavener
Heavener
Wister
Wister
Heavener
Poteau
Poteau
Whitesboro
Heavener
McAlester
Heavener
Poteau
Heavener
Wister

Time Pace
11:57.2 5:59/M
12:05.4  6:03/M
12:08.7 6:04/M
12:37.3 6:19/M
13:01.3 6:31/M
13:02.2 6:31/M
13:02.6 6:31/M
13:09.9 6:35/M
13:17.8  6:39/M
13:17.8  6:39/M
13:34.2  6:47/M
13:48.6  6:54/M
13:50.8  6:55/M
14:03.5 7:02/M
14:05.6  7:03/M
14:11.1  7:06/M
14:15.8  7:08/M
14:19.9 7:10/M
14:26.5 7:13/M
14:31.7 7:16/M
14:36.1  7:18/M
14:43.7 7:22/M
14:56.2  7:28/M
14:58.3  7:29/M
15:11.0 7:36/M
15:12.7  7:36/M
15:19.0 7:40/M
15:25.5  7:43/M
15:28.8  7:44/M
15:34.7  7:47/M
15:35.3  7:48/M
15:35.7  7:48/M
15:43.0 7:52/M
16:06.4  8:03/M
16:07.4  8:04/M
16:10.6  8:05/M
16:10.9  8:05/M
16:17.3  8:09/M
16:39.5 8:20/M
16:51.7 8:26/M
17:00.7  8:30/M
17:26.6  8:43/M
17:36.3  8:48/M
17:37.6  8:49/M
17:37.7  8:49/M
17:38.9  8:49/M

09/20/2019 10:55:37



Race Date Poteau Cross Country Meet

September 20, 2019 Overall Finish List
Boys
Middle School Boys
Class - A
Place Score BibNo Name Team Time Pace
a7 (> 7) 894  Louis Sandoval Poteau 17:39.2  8:50/M
48 24 964  Tige Rogers Wister 19:18.1  9:39/M
49 25 960 Blaze Luce Wister 19:32.8  9:46/M
50 (<5) 910  Abel Chapa Sallisaw 20:05.8 10:03/M
51 (>7) 733  Eduardo Resendiz Heavener 20:06.8 10:03/M
52 (<5) 781  Aiden Labor McCurtain 20:32.6 10:16/M
53 (<5) 783  Steven Sutton McCurtain 20:33.0 10:127/M
54 (<5) 917  Elijah Winton Sallisaw 22:36.3 11:18/M
55 (<5) 916  Drake Winton Sallisaw 23:57.4 11:59/M
56 (<5) 779  Christian Chavoya McCurtain 24:11.3 12:06/M
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Poteau Cross Country Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Middle School Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Poteau Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):29 Average Time: 12:52.8
1 871 Romero Lucero 3 3 12:08.7 12:08.7 0:00.0
2 845 Jentry Boehme 4 7 12:37.3 24:46.0 0:28.6
3 898 Bryan Valdivias 5 12 13:01.3 37:47.4 0:52.6
4 875 Triton McKenzie 7 19 13:02.6 50:50.0 0:53.8
5 844 Tyler Baker 10 29 13:34.2  1:04:24.2 1:25.4
6 861 Terrence Genevie (11) (40) 13:48.6  1:18:12.9 1:39.9
7 872 Alex Martinez (15) (55) 14:11.1 1:32:24.0 2:02.4
8 879 Waylon Murray More Than 7 15:28.8  1:47:52.9 3:20.0
9 859 Johnny Gastelum More Than 7 16:17.3  2:04:10.2 4:08.6
10 849 Alexander Clubb More Than 7 16:39.5  2:20:49.8 4:30.8
11 890 Darrel Richmond More Than 7 17:37.6  2:38:27.4 5:28.8
12 894 Louis Sandoval More Than 7 17:39.2  2:56:06.7 5:30.5
Team - Heavener Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):42 Average Time: 13:14.7
1 710 Steven Cruz 1 1 11:57.2 11:57.2 0:00.0
2 709 Isaac Cook 6 7 13:02.2 24:59.4 1:04.9
3 699 Tonu Adkins 9 16 13:17.8 38:17.2 1:20.6
4 730 Gilberto Perez 12 28 13:50.8 52:08.1 1:53.6
5 721 Jesus Leyva 14 42 14:05.6  1:.06:13.7 2:08.4
6 723 Seth Lynch (16) (58) 14:19.9  1:20:33.6 2:22.7
7 713 Louis Farias (20) (78) 14:43.7  1:35:17.3 2:46.4
8 742 Marco Venegas More Than 7 14:58.3  1:50:15.6 3:01.1
9 732 Adrian Ramirez More Than 7 15:19.0 2:05:34.7 3:21.8
10 701 Miguel Alvarado More Than 7 15:25.,5  2:21:00.2 3:28.3
11 707 Jace Collins More Than 7 15:34.7 2:36:35.0 3:37.5
12 741 Christopher Vazquez More Than 7 15:35.3  2:52:10.3 3:38.1
13 716 Anthony Gavina More Than 7 15:43.0 3:07:53.3 3:45.8
14 740 David Vasquez More Than 7 16:06.4  3:23:59.8 4:09.2
15 734 Miguel Reyes More Than 7 16:10.9  3:40:10.8 4:13.7
16 705 Abel Carrizales More Than 7 17:00.7 3:57:11.5 5:03.5
17 700 Alejandro Alamaguer More Than 7 17:36.3  4:14:47.8 5:39.1
18 703 Enrigue Antonio More Than 7 17:37.7  4:32:25.5 5:40.5
19 733 Eduardo Resendiz More Than 7 20:06.8 4:52:32.4 8:09.6
Team - Oktaha Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):60 Average Time: 13:42.9
1 795 Brody Rodden 2 2 12:05.4 12:05.4 0:00.0
2 788 Koulture Drake 8 10 13:17.8 25:23.2 1:12.3
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Poteau Cross Country Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Middle School Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Oktaha Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):60 Average Time: 13:42.9
3 790 Logan Grady 13 23 14:03.5 39:26.8 1:58.0
4 2570 Raif Bacon 18 41 14:31.7 53:58.6 2:26.3
5 789 Andrew Fuerstenberg 19 60 14:36.1  1:.08:34.7 2:30.6
Team - Wister Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):107 Average Time: 16:44.3
1 953 Elijah Chitwood 17 17 14:26.5 14:26.5 0:00.0
2 956 Kevin Hampton 21 38 16:07.4 30:33.9 1:40.8
3 962 Austin Nuckolls 22 60 16:10.6 46:44.5 1:44.0
4 965 Dominic Smith 23 83 17:38.9  1:04:23.4 3:12.3
5 964 Tige Rogers 24 107 19:18.1  1:23:41.6 4:51.6
6 960 Blaze Luce (25) (132) 19:32.8  1:43:14.5 5:06.3
Team - McAlester Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 776 Chad Waller Less Than 5 17:26.6 17:26.6 0:00.0
Team - McCurtain Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 781 Aiden Labor Less Than 5 20:32.6 20:32.6 0:00.0
2 783 Steven Sutton Less Than 5 20:33.0 41:05.7 0:00.3
3 779 Christian Chavoya Less Than 5 24:11.3 1:05:17.0 3:38.7
Team - Panama Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 802 Boomer McClain Less Than 5 14:15.8 14:15.8 0:00.0
2 801 Nelson Liddy Less Than 5 14:56.2 29:12.1 0:40.3
3 799 Tristen Goodwin Less Than 5 15:11.0 44:23.1 0:55.1
Team - Sallisaw Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 914 Matthew Ruark Less Than 5 13:09.9 13:09.9 0:00.0
2 910 Abel Chapa Less Than 5 20:05.8 33:15.8 6:55.9
3 917 Elijah Winton Less Than 5 22:36.3 55:52.1 9:26.3
4 916 Drake Winton Less Than 5 23:57.4 1:19:49.6 10:47.5
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Race Date Poteau Cross Country Meet

September 20, 2019 Final Team Results

Boys
Middle School Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Whitesboro Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 945 Ty Culley Less Than 5 15:12.7 15:12.7 0:00.0
2 946 Michael Hammer Less Than 5 15:35.7 30:48.5 0:23.0
3 947 Scott Powell Less Than 5 16:51.7 47:40.2 1:38.9
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